RoughCam® niteZoom
User manual
Doc.-ID: 180816-PT10BA-HH-RoughCam niteZoom_en_rev.00.docx, page 2 of 20
Content
1 Technical Data .......................................................................................................... 4
1.1 Electrical parameters ........................................................................................... 4
1.2 System cable SKAxx ........................................................................................... 4
1.3 Mechanical parameters ....................................................................................... 4

stallation. The allowed temperature ranges for storage, transportation,
and operational conditions have to be observed!
3 Illustration of the model key
The following model options are currently available for the RoughCam ® niteZoom:
Product name
Model option
 Type housing
option(1)
Meter
SKA02(3)
Cable
termin.(4)
Housing
heating(5)
RoughCam niteZoom T10- VA- 005- K- N
 T10- VA- 005- K- L
 T10- VA- 005- P- N
 T10- VA- 005- P- L
 T10- VA- 005- K- N
 T10- VA- 005- K- L
 T10- VA- 005- P- N
 T10- VA- 005- P- L
(1) VA = Execution in stainless steel
(2) Length of the connection line in meter
 (5 meter is the standard length)
(3) K = Terminal block connection (standard)
 All signaling lines are spliced to single strands and furnished with wire-end ferrules to allow
 connecting the camera to a terminal block
 P = Plug- termination
 Approximately 30 cm of the system cable’s outer stealth is stripped.
 The power supply strands (RD, BK) are furnished with wire-end ferrules.
 The AWG24 cable is furnished with a BNC connector
(4) N = Normal Temperature (0° C – 50° C)
 L = Low Temperature (-20° C – 50° C)
Doc.-ID: 180816-PT10BA-HH-RoughCam niteZoom_en_rev.00.docx, page 7 of 20
4 Commissioning
Attention!
Please observe the national regulations regarding security, installa-
tion, and accident prevention!
4.1 Step 1: Installation
Install the RoughCam® niteZoom at the desired location.
Warning!
When the iris is open, the camera must not be directed toward the sun
as this can cause damages to the sensor.
4.2 Step 2: Electrical connection
Attention!
The electrical connection of the equipment must be executed by quali-
fied personnel only!
Attention!
It is mandatory that the housing of the RoughCam® Series has to be
grounded via a PE-connection!
Attention!
Please observe the national regulations regarding security, installa-
tion, and accident prevention!
The RoughCam® niteZoom is delivered with an electrical connection cable type SKAxx
(System Kabel Analog). The maximum cable length is 200 m and can be determined in-
dividually to reflect the particular customer specifications.
The RoughCam® niteZoom is manufactured with a pigtail reflecting the desired cable
length. Depending on the model option, the ending of the camera’s cable connection is
either stripped and furnished with wire-end ferrules or furnished with a BNC connector.
Doc.-ID: 180816-PT10BA-HH-RoughCam niteZoom_en_rev.00.docx, page 8 of 20
4.2.1 Potential equalization
Figure 4.1 Potential equalization T10-VA…
Depending on the housing execution, the equipment’s potential equalization is to be car-
ried out at the place indicated in above figure. The profile of the potential equalization has
to reflect the national grounding instructions (min. 4 mm2).
Connection table:
Potential Color (IEC 60757) Profile Comments
PA GN/YE 4 mm2 (fix)
4.2.2 Termination of the connection cable (pigtail)
Corresponding to the selected model key, the RoughCam® niteZoom can be delivered
with the following cable termination options: